represent approximately 4.9% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by
the Subscription. The net proceeds from the Subscription are estimated to be approximately
HK$273.0 million, net of professional fees and out-of-pocket expenses.

The Company intends to use all of the net proceeds from the Subscription for the clinical
development and commercialisation of pruxelutamide and the clinical development of
pyrilutamide.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
the completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after the completion of
the Placing, but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after the
completion of the Placing and the Subscription, respectively:

Effect of the Placing and the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the Company

Immediately before the
 completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

but before the completion of
the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription

Shareholder
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Vendor(1) 51,037,270 13.2% 22,594,770 5.8% 42,504,770 10.4%
Placees – – 28,442,500 7.3% 28,442,500 7.0%
Other Shareholders 336,552,330 86.8% 336,552,330 86.8% 336,552,330 82.6%

Total 387,589,600 100.00% 387,589,600 100.00% 407,499,600 100.00%

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this announcement, the Vendor is an exempted company incorporated in the British

Virgin Islands with limited liability and is wholly-owned by Dr. Tong, the co-founder, chairman of the

Board, an executive Director, the Chief Executive Officer and a substantial shareholder of the Company.

(2) Since the total number of Shares sold by the Vendor under the Placing is more than the total number of

Shares subscribed by the Vendor under the Subscription, the Vendor in effect sold down 8,532,500 Shares

as part of the consummation of the Placing and the Subscription, representing approximately 2.2% of the